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Monday 

20/02/2023 
 

 
 

• canteen open – lunch service only 
 
 

 

Tuesday 
21/02/2023 

  
• canteen open – lunch service only 
• uniform shop – open from 10am – 2pm 

 
 

 
Wednesday 
22/02/2023 

 
 

 
 

• canteen open – lunch service only 
 

 

Thursday 
 

23/02/2023  

 
• canteen open – lunch and recess service 
• pancake community breakfast – all welcome 
• gym fit program continues – all students 

sport uniform to be worn 
 

 
Friday 

24/02/2023 

 
• canteen open – lunch and recess service 
• sports day – all students – sports uniform to be worn 

 
 
 
 
 

Kearns Public School 
 

Weekly Message Board 
 

Term 1 – Week 5 - 2023 

                                                                                                                                              
     

 

     

                                                Sausage Sizzle Order Form   

 

PANCAKE BREAKFAST 
THURSDAY 

 
 
 

DATES TO REMEMBER – 2023 

TERM 1 
Week 6 – Thursday 2 March – Clean Up Kearns Day 
Week 6 – Friday 3 March – Summer Gala Day #1 – Cricket & League Tag 
Week 7 – Tuesday 7 March – AGM P&C – 6pm on site Kearns PS Staffroom & ZOOM      
Week 8 – Wednesday 15 March – Whole School Photographs 
Week 8 – 9 – NAPLAN – Years 3 & 5 
Week 9 – Harmony Week – Monday 20 March – Friday 24 March 
Week 11 – Thursday 6 April – Easter Hat Parade 
Week 11 – Thursday 6 April – Last Day of Term 1 
 

TERM 2 
Week 1 – Monday 24 April – SDD – Staff Development Day – Staff Only 
Week 1 – Tuesday 25 April – ANZAC DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
Week 1 – Wednesday 26 April – Term 2 – School resumes all students 
Week 2 – Thursday 4 May – Selective High School Test 
Week 2 – Friday 5 May - Summer Gala Day #2 – Cricket & League Tag 
Week 5 – Wednesday 24 May – Simultaneous Storytime 
Week 5 – Friday 26 May – National Sorry Day 

                           
                                                                   


